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' FBI

Date: 5/8/68

Transmit the following in — .
’ {Type in plaintext or code)

Via._ LAIRYEL : ATR MAIY, i _
' {(Priority) , (. -
____________________________________________________ b e e
70: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
. FROM: SAC, SPRINGFILLD (44-561)

SUBJECT:  MURKIN
CR

Re Springfield teletype dated 5/3/68.

Enclosed for the receiving offices is one copy
each of investigative insert reflecting investigation of
Iliinois State Penitentiary, Menard Branch, records on
JCHN EUGENE GAVRON. '

: This information will be contained in the Springfield
report at a later date.

1
3 - Bureau (44-38861) (Enc. 1) YIS~ HsisT
| __——=2_~ Memphis. (Eng. 1) - «
,:'“ 2 - Springfield (44-561) ‘ | SERIALIZERZE JFITED .
.AJ}gD:Jah . o - MAYS 1968 '
{2 | e . FBI—ST. Lomsﬁ A
s Apr%roved: : ; Sent .M Per

Specic! Agent in Charge
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTIGAT]ON

INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

REPORTING OFFICE v OFFICE OF ORIGIN ) DATE'
KANSAS CITY KANSAS cITY 8/29/67 6/23/67 = 8/18/67

TITLE OF CASE - NEHRANG T .REPORT MADE BY . ‘ - | TyreDBY
JAMES EARL RAY‘e?ka ~ ROWEN B. AYERS | BNY
gﬁré J%mgg Ra - CHARACIER OF CASE ~

Yol , P )
Earl Jomes L gngs"q o o -
 James Mczride,:é%s y429% | uFAC - ROBBERY FIBST

Janes @'Cmmer, o S e
James Wal»‘fan,al-&? t/ %2‘?*

The title of. thm report ia be:mg marked changed ta add -

alisses of JAMES WALYON aud EARL JAMES as. indicated on RAY's

- Identificition Receré. The titlé is dlso changed to add an

alias of EARL JAMES RAY, ai alias furnished by Mr., H, ¥F§ LAGF,

Hissouri Sta“se Penitentiary Identifzcatien ami Recerds @ffxcer,

Rsmnmms. S R _
, Kansas City :i.ettez' to" Eureau, dateﬁ ?/26/6‘2 L B
~Bu~rea,u 1&%9&* o K&SXS&& mﬁy, dateé 8/15/67,, L

ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED NONE facouit-i- .

sonvie, | aute, | rus. . FINES . "SAVINGS ~ '} RECOVERIES T’}Ls

Case has been: Pendmg over one year [___} Yes @ No Penqu prosecutxon over six months .[) Yes @ No

. APPROVED - o SR T a1 " 'DoNOT WRITE IN SI?;_\CES BELOW

COPIES MADE: |

:l. - Burezm (8&-&1739}
- Spr:mgfiem (Ene % o WY
- 8%, Louis Ene.;l /-/_ S GS 11967
Kansas ‘Gity (88.9449) = ¥ BI — SAINT LOUIS

_.L. [/} . l&ﬁ,’,

Cefe

Dissemination Record of Attached Report ‘l : Notations v & =l \ ‘

_ Agency : B . ] S ) : N :
RrequesivRec(Ai. . . . V o ‘ to oo F
Date rwd. "

How Fwd. . \ ’ 7 ,
By ' 3 . ] . - C . o . - . EREERERE
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KC 88-9449

ENCLOSURES.

To SPBINGFIELD :
. . One photograph of subject,

To ST, LOUIS:
One photograph of subject

,anns: ’
- 8T, Lovxs R
Car 8T, LOUIS n:ssonnl..

SN 1, At Arny Beeard Branch . CHPRC),‘will review file
of JAMES EARL RAY, ABN 18 163 129 ior complete baclground.f
jv;data caneerning subject,“ N : _

e 2, At 1913 Htckory, 1111 eontact LUCILLE RYON,‘,
,i*jmather ‘of subject for. 1nforn;tian regarding relatives,,
. asgociates, background, habits, ‘and whereabouts, and’
- - fér any other information whigh may aid in locating. him ’
: Similarly -interview subject's‘brcthers, JQHN and" JERRY at
the ‘same :dﬂrese.~' ' _ . L ?

T 3 Will cantagt lngacal neighbors to ascertain it R
'._:sub;ect hns boen 1n the urea,u;;.. A . :

B L N 111x alert appropriate Peliee Of:icers in this
o 'Aiurea ta be on th¢ look-out for subject, S

".‘; SPBINGFIELB ; -
' o AT pamwrac, ILLINEES"'“- EE N PR
At State Penitentiary, under Nunber 1&121 will =

“*fgﬂzﬁexanine reenrds of subject in an attempt to. éevelap eun-_-‘
'ﬁg,_tacts, backgrﬁund und-pessible addresses.' L

i B
" '(COVER _PAGE)
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EC 88-9449

KANSAS CITY
AT LEAVENWORTH, KANCAS:

Will examine vrecords of subject under #72498-L,
for information which may aid in locating hinm,

AT FULTON, MISSOUTI:

Will similarly review records of State Hospital
Huamber 1, : S

Cx
(COVER PAGE)
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‘ €%SF§, J@ff@ﬁﬁ@ Eity Pl
on 4pril 23, 1967, Subject Enoen at NP as a “hide out gay" < -

| DETATLEY

This document contains neither recommendations nor donclusions of the EBi. it is the property of the FBI and is loaned’ to .

204 (Rev. 3-3-59) e , , e :
"‘N__‘-.. ’ b L

confined at State Hospital, Fﬂlﬁana HMizsouri im 1986,
“RAY ¥AS BESN CONVICTED OF EREY WITH A

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to: 1 ;. usa, 'ms&a CITY, MISSOURE

Report of: - ROWEN By AYERS - | Office: . EKANSAS CITY
Date: 8/29/67 ' | S
Field Office File #: g@_@@gﬁ B _ BUY?QU”F.“&* 5841730
T | JAMES BARL BAY | | o
Character: . TS,

Syi;opsls- ’

R E&?, xama@a, ﬁi&s@u@i State ?eaitenﬁiary,
Hissowrd, missed dt the Fenitentiary

due to bis babit of concenling bimself within the walls,
Investigdtion indicated RAY concesled himeelf in bresd bex
and escage@ fiom tiuek making delivery to an pumilisry

farmy He was dropped as an oscaped prisoner on 7/30/67.

RAY waﬁ servine 26 years on chavges of Armed Rebbery (lst)
angd for operating vehicle without owneris @@ﬁﬁ@ﬁ%, Authorized
conplaint filed before U.S. Commisgioner, Jeffergon City,
Missouri on ?izafsg, charging RAY with violation Title 18,
Section 1095, U, §i .Ceode, Warrant issued, Bubject's erininal
record dates back 1949, He has been confined im Iilincis
institutions ss vell -as s@rviﬂg time in Federal Penitentiavy.
His mother and brothers reside in St, Louls, Missouri, BRAY -

LY mm

R

your agency; il and its contents are not to be distributed outs 1de your agency. -
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T out guy" whe Stays kil

- investigatien
- ias b msf'fs ¥

KC '88-9449: -

: This case: :ls predieateﬂ an a lettex', ﬂateﬁ June

. 19, 1967 from Assistant United States Atterney WILLIAM A,

mm, Kangas Gity, Missouri, enclosing a lettsr,. daied

~ June 8, 1967 from H, ¥, LAUF, Identification and Records,
»Hissenri State Fenitentiaryg- Mx-, LAUF's letter set fbrth
J . the follwiag informtmn- S _

' “’The indiaatad sub.;eet was missi,ng, Irm ;lngide 'I:he
‘walls of the main Penitentiary on April 23, 1967 and
" since that date information has been. disemr‘ared g:lxing
,’-_'_,:ua reasons to believe that ‘he his. escza@em We.' a:tsﬁ
. "have reasons te believe Ray has fled the state; te

wo 0 aveld: pmewtien, o8 all ei:tbrts ta bacate h:m ha,va ';
‘ S i‘ailed.. i e RO i

' degeribed w a. whif;e mle, gge 39, 1
‘hedght 57117, ﬁal‘& ‘biowa. heir,. 391119

- eyes, “weight 163, meéimn eemp:lex;i@n and mediur Wﬂd. o

' He dms.received here March 17, 1980, from the St.: Lm::la;
~ City Cireuit Court, to serve 20 years for Mbjaery First

e Degree ‘by means of a Dangerbus & Peadly. "Waaphn (2 ﬁhgs.),::ﬂ'f
S ;-ﬁpera%ing 2 ‘Hotéer Vehicle wﬂ:tfhmt psmissm aﬁ‘ thef IR

Wnar (2@, ?. ,5 canameni:). v

. i-‘, ‘_f-; Q;_{"sae shan;td appréciate ii.t if ymr Q:B:Cice wenld oausa a
" Federal warxant 1o e mwed against this ‘individual. .

- "he is apprehended, outside of the stite. of Wissouri, the R
Eﬁpartman:l: of Carrezetim ﬂzl extmﬁitg him ané! m the no

.axpensas thereesf il

@n Juné. 23, 1957 ‘Mr.k K, F L&BF, mentiane& a.have,

S adsriseé ﬁk THOMAS W, wmm that subject is known a3 a “hide -
g kidden ' within the egonfimes vf- the Missouri -

- State Pe«nitentiary for geveral daye and has dene 'mo inithe . -
past; He said there is considersble speeulstion as 1o, whether

BAY had actually been- sble to leave the priseon;, He said
i 1o date, has £ai1ed t.a devemp any mfnrmation
ereghoutsy, - - ,

- od_Jine 19’ 1967! m‘ WII&I,&BR i mmm r&@uested g
A jan ﬁnlam?ﬂul Flight' to Avoid, C‘anximenzt co)nplaia'g be fﬂe& :
;7_‘."2331:15'!': Jms BARL REY, .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88.9449
WCM :BNV -
1

The following investigation was conducted
by IC WILLIAM C, MC DONALD:

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI;

' On July 11, 1967, Missouri State Penitentiary, MSP,
file number 00416, was reviewed, The following information was
obtained: i o _ o o

, JAMES RARL RAY, MSP #W-00416, was received at the
MSP, March 17, 1860, from 8t, Louis City, to serve a term
of twenty (20) years for the crime of Robbery Firat, by
means of a Dangerous and Deadly Weapon and operating a Notor

Vehicle without permission of the owner, He was assigned

to the Bakery Unit of the Food Service Department, RAY was

dropped from the MSP count on July 10, 19687, "As it ta
~assumed that he escaped", e -

' RAY was discovered absent prior to tha‘a:ooru,'_ ‘
count on April 23, 1967, after a thorough search, st which .
- time RAY could not be found, . ~ - : o

Relatives, listed in this file ave:

Mother:  °  LUCILLE RYON, =
S . 1913 Hickory sSt,,
St, Louis, Missourd;

 JOHN RAY, same address as mother;
JERRY RAY, * = * , "

deseribed in this file as & white male, born
at Alton, Illinois; height 5%11%; weight 163
pounds; hair dark brown; eyes blue; complexion medimm;
- occupation baker; previously incarcerated Leavenworth Federal
Penitentiary; build wedium; U,8; Army General Discharge,

8N 16163128, . o ' ' .

Brothers:

2025 RELEASiE UNDER E.O. 14176



KC 88-9449

- On July 10, 1967, Mr, BERARD C, POIRRY, Custodial .
Assistant Warden, Missouri State Penitentiary, advigsed that .
. ke had conducted an investigation into the escape of RAY,
He maid he had determined that an associate of RAY's who
worked with RAY in the bakery,hadAlet,RAY get into one of
the large boxes consigned to the church. farm, near Jefferson
City, Mimsouri, and then had covered him up. He said one.
of the bread boxes had been received at the church farm in :
an exploded condition, and hread scattered over the truck, .
He said, therefore, it has been assumed by the prison
officials that RAY actually escaped from the Penitentiary
and is not ingkide the walls . as previously thought possible, S
- He sald RAY was being dropped as an escaped inmate, as of .
. July. 10, 1967, : . ‘ S -

On July 19, 1967, Warden HAROLD SWENSON, Missouri
- State Peaitentiary, said he has contacted saveral inmstes of
the Penitentiary who knew RAY, and they indicated to him that
- 'RAY. had indicated he wanted to escape from the Peniteatiary

- and leave the:State of Missouri, . T , e

. .- . On July 20, 1967, a complaint, as authorized, was
filed before United S$tates Commismioner ¥, C. SHELEY at .
Jefferson City, Missouri, charging RAY with Unlawful Flight
... To Avoid Confinement in coaneetion with the comumission of

" a crime of Robbery First, in violation of -Title 18, Section =
1073, United States Code, Bond returnable was set by the.

~ United States Attorney at $5,000,00 to:the United States
"+ Commissioner at '-Jgffbrson. _City’, -Missouri, L

- Mr, SHELEY issued a warrant on the above cemplaint
- on July 20, 1967, which has Deen transmitted to the Qit;qg_

~ of the United States Marshal at Kansas City, Missouri, "

' - On August 18, 1967, ur, H, ¥, LAUF, Records ..

. Officer, Missouri State Penitentiary, advised no further
information has heen developed regarding the whereabouts of
o - On July 14, 19855, Mr, WILLIAN L, RUDDELL, Post o
Office Inwpector, Kansas City, Misgouri, advised the Kshsas

City Division.that -JAMES EARL RAY and WALTER PERRY RIFE
were arrested in Hannibal, Missouri, on Isrchvszﬁ,1?55¢ and .

4
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;;cis§_9449 | |

. ‘were chursed vith 1orgdry of U. 8. Postal loqey Ordm.
' He advised that. their inveltizution refiécted that. ‘the -
burglary in which the money orders were. stolen, was per-
- -petrated at !ellerville, ‘Illinois, at approximately 1:30
"AM on Mareh 7, 1955, and that il.xty-l:lx blank Post Office
. money orders and a vnlidgt,inc stanp were stolen, He ulvued
- . that some of these’ money orders were cashed at §t, lLouis;
7 Miami, rlorl.da, Ta),hhusoe. Plorida; Bt, Petersburg, !'10r1¢h,~
.. New' Or::cm Louisisnaj Memphis, Tennessee; Hot Springe,
. Arkanaas, . :nd Kansas - City,, ltnouu. m that th:l.rty-toar
\ o;‘derb vore mwwqd‘ -«f _ o , 3

i uh:jccti had ﬂlvued hin tlut M
o ouned & 1948 or 1947 Nash automobiile, license aumber une. - _
o0 kmowni; that it -Bad been trsded for 21949 Lincoln at “the
SRR ,hmkerf ‘Motora, 135.°NE 36th Street, Mismi;" rlortdt, on May - 0L
14, 19555 and had ‘besn titled to h.rn Py -BERRY, mn glfas - o F
~ - -9of ‘RIFE," He stld that RIFE and RAY claimed to have obtained o
an the mney umra frm_tﬁ‘ &nknm un tn‘mmh tu:tuo:ls.

A - .,ffff? R
ti!ination nav;:f aio

T T he stated th

PR On Aﬂm 18, 1.96? the I
"*',‘_the r, B.I « fyrnished the tol.lwins' dmri.ptive
S .mms HRL uy, !BI me 443 A- , LS

"lhite

: ﬂatcs ot B:u*

r{

L phe‘u ,b: B’j.;-;l;ﬁ-v,.' 5 ‘becutw, nlinou; RS ’
N . I&' - - :: _.' . 1.':",_‘ ! ". - qumy. Ill;mi’; ‘ ‘. o E o ;; P ;’ .
o | :j'-Alton, xz:;nn;,, :__ S |

o ’_-.‘.;;aeigh‘t - i
Too  Welght B
Vo 'CQplexnm '

g fﬂlin sc&r'u'centor ot !oraheul.
e .aw in uh ef ‘right’ huulg

v-';,.‘;;,"zt. mis, nmi. Iarch 1’66,»**.
= 2008 Park,: St,. Louis, luasauri, N
- Oetaber, 1959;° Qumcy. Illineis, -~ - °
Jqu. 1958, lu‘ch, 1955, Ayril, 1350;

e
11“!3
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KC 88.9449

.. Hotel Quincy. Quincy, Ili,inois,

March, 1958; Victor~ Kotel, Qn:lucy,
.. Hlinois, larﬂh 1955, Ausuat,.;

- 10643 1429 Chery, Hannihtl, W
‘Missouri, Mareh, 1955. 853 Vest
Fullarton, Chicu;ﬁ, Illinois,

-~ May,. 195%; 805 Alby Street,

”{Altta, Illinois, July, 19&1

ringergrint Cllssiiicttieu.t.fb' o - e
(18 % 9Y .,-.baéf;m" Ref - S
CooMUENWRer - .1:;«‘@"'1-4:;~ LR
‘ 5. ’W“’ 1’1userpr1nt CIus*itieatiow e
R mzsuesznzxnamv ‘

'x

L o Augul 193?. t  Identification Division. - -
of ‘the. lﬁl,i, tnruishgd the fo owing 1d§ntiticat on fet o
sahjaeﬁ wnier rsz 308 443 A - B LIRS PR

- 225 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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«-

. 80

CONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND ARRESTED OR ' ' .
FINGERPRINTS NUMBER RECEIVED 'CHARGE DISPOSITION
SO; Los James : 10/11/49. susp burg |
Angeles, Earl Ray o '
Calif, #B-119908 |
. PD James 10/11/48 8usp 459PC 8 mos Co J1 sp;
. Los Angeles, Earl Ray -~ (burg) -3 yrs Prb srv -
Calif, .. - #139648 _ o 1st 90 das Co
y Lo o , .Jd1 146 12.30-49
80 Cedar - James E, 4/18/50 © Vag Cs129438 :
Rapids, Iowa ~ Ray
: #5937
PD Alton 111 . James = 7/23/51 'Vnn ‘oper lic - rel to pay
, o Earl ‘ ap 8t Lic - later
- Ray no City Lic : .
| _ #1814 S
PD Chicago, James - 5/6/52 Robb(Gun)  GJ $3000
I1llinocis Ray - - ‘
#D30696 ,_ |
"Cook Co J1 - James 5/9/52 Rob ~  6/13/53 sent
Chicago, ‘Ray ' ; - to Pent'y
*:‘Illinois #131165 - _ ' 1.2 yrs,
8P Jolist; James . 6/13/52 . Réb
Illinois E. » o
it Ray .
- #32419
8P Pontiac, James E.  7/7/53 Reb 1.2 yrs
Illineis - ‘Ray _ in trans ' 3/13%54
: Co #19121 from @ . disch
' S ‘Joliet . :
S James ' 8/30/54 "B &L
Edwardsville, Earl ‘
Illinois Ray
~ - . #2640
T

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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#3373
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Janes 2715,
Harl

Ray

215 183 122

James CIT/A3G
uarl

qay

HFT2408=1;

James ToAA/ 80
Farl

Ray

#81071

Money
oy
—

FOr

5
~
ALYV

s
P
Livws
Jorrns

K opey
Orders

iﬁsﬁﬁry
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iuspoct
Bans Cutv,
Yo, 3/24/D%
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3 yrs 5
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LA/ 5% OR
3/31/39 Haxm
4/5/58
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.
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CONTRIBUTOR OF NAME AND ARRESTED OR

FINGERPRINTS NUMBER "RECEIVED CHARGE DISPOSITION
PD James 10/16/59 Susp Rob
St, Louis, Earl Steal &
Mo, Ray FCA
#31071
8Pen Janes 3/17/60 TC oper . 20 yrs
Jefferson City, Earl mtr veh (20,7,5,
Migsouri Ray . w/o conc)
; #00416 _ permission
of owner

Robb 1lst b/m

DDW (2 chgs)
St Hogp , James 9/8/86 Patient
No 1 - Earl
Fulton,. Ray

‘ -Cem$ -

This record further reveals that RAY has also
used the aliases of JAMES MC BRIDE, JAMES WALYON, W,.C,
HERRON, JAMES o'connnn, JAMES WALTON and Jru. -

o

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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ﬁ,fﬁcBBflehﬁ;‘"—ﬁ

. 1ne following investigation was conducted by SA CLETIS
., B, BIDEWELL at St. Louis, Missouri:. . - ST e

L A check of the records of the St. Louis Poliee De- -

- partment on September 5, 1967, reflected the ‘details surround- *

- ing the arrest of subject, BAY, in connection with the armed . S

" robbery of the Eroger Store, 3417 Ohio Sireet in St, Louis, on. - Ly
. October'-10, 1959, and also reflected that on April 23, 1967, a

“5ﬁ;te1eﬁjpé-was veceived from the warden at Missouri State P@niten;' 

tiarY'a$;Je£ferSOn,Citﬁ;jMiS$oufi,'in-conngetion,withuthe recent

/’.;escape_bf&subjeet;*RAY, from.;hatyinstituticn.¢eDetectiVBs B

FRANCIS AUER and CHARLES BILLI Gsf,asaigne¢/to"theﬂsra,aistrictf* .

- “§t. Louiw Police Department, conducted investigation on the same.

e atea

‘date, in -an.effort to locate subject. . A cheéck by these officers
. at 1918 Park Avenue, 2015 Park Avenue, and 1913 Hickory Street,
previous addresses listed for subject, hig mothey and other.

_ i‘,relatives developed no informaﬁion;ﬁhateverﬂef'subjectrorﬁotherj‘fift;f
' ;[-members,of.hiﬁrtamily.”f-~~= e T e o

. . ©n October 3, 1967, HELEN CREAMER, residing at 1915 .
‘Hickory Street, advised she had resided at that address for the
“-1asﬁ*c9qie,O£:yeaxs;anﬁ.had{néver~$ggn*squee%.oﬁ;any~of1his UL
- relatives, Investigdtion in the neighborhood of 1913 Hickory .
Street, revealed this to be a4 blighted aréa and the majority of
. the residences. have begn evaguated preparatery to heing deémolished. -
. ~Members of families still resgiding in the area ‘were interviewed
. and all denied ever having known a RAY family residing-in the . .

‘since they have resided there.  ° -~ - s _
207 At the vime of the contagt with officers AUER and -
. BILLINGS at the 3rd District, Detective ROBERT.FREIHAUT and. . .
. soveral -othei members of the 3rd District Detective Bureau,; who ,
are pérsonally aequainted with subjeet, RAY, were advised oi his .
_ fugitive status-and all promiséd to be alert for any available
information concerning the whereabouts of subject or members of .- . -
oS family. o KT TSES S
A review on September 13, 1967, by IC EARL M, RANEY

' of the military service Fecords on file at the Military Person=. .

‘.’ nel Records Center, St. Louis; Missouri, for JAMES EARL RAY,
" -Bewrial Number 16 163 129, jindicated he enlisted in the United =

| SEARCMED ' R
SERIALIZED -~ _ o~

CINDEXED_ - PP,

. FIED. 7
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and served on active duty untll Beaember 23, 1948, at which time
he was given a General Discharge as a Private First Class at
- Camp Kilmer, New Jersey, by reaSOn of- inaptness and 1ack of adaptn
’ &blllty for military service. ‘ , o RO

B Records indicated he was tried and convic%ed by a @ - 7 &
Special Court-Martial for being drunk in quarters aud. ‘breaking L

. arrest. He was sentenced to be confined at hard iabor foi three RS
. months and forfeit $45 00 par monﬁh for Four monihs. ._,-” vl Y

‘1 ol ) . o LR “ ot .
5 '_z_‘1'~ e ;;'*;
B )

S T N T
PR ¥ ! ,

The following backgrounﬁ and descriptive mnformgtion
is conta;ned 1n the Uhited_States Anmy reeords for RAY~ *-v_ :

Date and pl-ace 0:E birth /| } Alton, LTy
s .Illinois o ) e T Ty
'Weight T_Qf___guf 1‘_?5:145 peunﬁs K R R e
L7 - Raee. 7w S White vl T e T
Lo i mdw o o< ;ﬂ~.Vf:‘  31&Gk‘“ P .
COL L Eyeés oo o Blue
ot e *VM111tary‘eccupatiQn ">.M111tary @blieeman
AR SR AP C@ivilian eacupatlan " Coler Mateher; . R Ot
Bogrto Lo T B .Addresses D . . 538 Broadway, Alton, -~ . . . &
ST ) sl ~ - I1llinoisy F@brhary, 19463 - i
AP |'f.m4f\-3"“' : fiii,“; . 7 215,08k Sitreet, Quiney, - s
e - A R I T  ;111inois, Becember, 1948 ; Y
SR e Tl L T T S An care of Mrs. LUCILLE RYAN, R
T AT R T "7'214 Spiring Streety. Quineyy .

el g, Ren T T R D Illinois, July, 1952. Eo V;:&i?z
=T T Relatives. .ot .- ¢ . Father, GEORGE-RAY, . . T .o
Sl s e s Hother,  BUCTLLE, BAY, both of
BT T SRERTSIRTLIE AU - 1 3 Fast Bfoagdway, Alton, : BEpd
PR N e ST h i 111dnedd, Februaryy 1946, 1

oAt -0 Photograph .,‘]~”3‘;ane aVailable. N ,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SAC, KANSAS CITY (88«9443\) . 10/19/67
sAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447) R\IC

JAMES EARL RAY, aka \
FUGITIVE ‘
UFAC-ARMED ROBEERY
00:KC

"nerep of SA ROWEN B, AYERS dated 8/29/67 at KC.
" Enclosed for the KC Divz.s:.on are nine c¢opies of an ‘
investigative insert reflectmg investxgat ion conducted at
St. Louis. :

ARMED Am) DAHGERWS.

e L TS sms
2 - I{ansas City ( ne. 9y , ‘
¥~ st. Louis - BE=Da 3

CBB/ eh . . : " SEARCHED
3) 7& . _ L < SERIALIZED /—"

f /J , R INDEXEDW[K
' FILED —_—

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




FD-263 (Rev. 9-17-65)

¢

. "'FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
KANBAS CITY KANSAS CITY 18/86/67 8781767 - 1078/87
TITLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY TYPED BY
SA ROWEN B. AYERS nilegs

JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
PUSITIVE

CHARACTER OF CASE

BPAC ~ ROBBERY PIRST

REFERENQES s

Kansas @ity report of SA ROWENX B, AYERS, dated §/29/67.
8t. Louie letier te Kansas Qity, dated 10/19/67, (Inteveffice).

m

EMELOSURES:
PO CHILARD:

Gne @&gsy af :«*?agamnmﬁ roaport of A ROWEN B. AYERE,

a¢ Kansas fity, ,ﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁé §/29/87.

ACCOMPLIBRMERTS: NONE

. , - - 2.2
- Case has been: Peunding overone year [} Yes [A] No; Pending prosecution over six months [] Yes [&] No

SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED IN CHARGE

DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

1 - Buresu {(38-L1730}
2 ~ Chigkge (Ence.l}
- 2 - Springfield
$%. Louls (88-7447)
-~ Kanges Sty E%w%@w

SEARCHED.. mozkeo

L TTEL HSE
seRiaLzeoj (e FiLeo.
QCT 31 19

.FBi >~ SAINT LOUIS

J;,M &7

Dissemination Record of Attached Report

Notations 2/\/

—— 7

Agency R
Request Recd. n :
Date Fwd. NS
How Fwd, e
By . - -

- ¥ |
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xe as»sahs':”

- fzxéns~'

c&zcara Dzvzazeﬁ _
At whﬁallng, Illxﬂﬁig |
: : bxll attemg% ta lceate and imtsrview JERRY: BAY,
R E@X‘é? brother of subject, regavding wheeshbeuts of s&b@&&tg
: asseelafea, relatives, and fow amy aﬁh&v 1nf@ymatmon whleh
night axd in lacaﬁing suﬁi@at. ‘ .
| SPRrx@ExELB DIVISION

In aﬁdltiﬁn to 1nva@txgatian alreaﬁy rmqu@gted |

EF:y@f the &%r&ﬁgfz@lé B&viﬁi@n, the f@llawzng s%@ulé b@ &ané&aﬁéd* }”

i L At é&tang Illiaais p - '
T L Eill attempt to establzah tha w%eraakx%& of // :
BEORGE RAY, father of gubject, formerly of 538 Famt Eroaéway L
and-mothar, IHCILLE of the sams adbess. Howevar, it is
noted thet LUCILLE RAY may be an aunt, Ehﬁ was Iaat known
,ta reglde in Bto L@nxs, M;ss@nri.i.v - _

. 2. wzll c@ntaet %ILLT&K ﬁ&ﬂﬂh; 111@ Yast ?th Str@et
- a farm&r address of subjesct, as listed in mzlAtavy waaarﬁs
] aﬁ 53& Eraadw&y, Alton, Iilzn@is (1@&5) ' ;

' At Qaane ¥ Illinaxs f:
PUTRE Hill c@nduet 1@g¢ca1 1nvast5gation to lacata-‘

5 Sﬂbﬁﬂﬁt; it being neted he resided at 215 Qak Street in- 1§ﬁs,v o
;m eazse of LGG"’LL:» ﬁ‘fﬂm ami 21& Spr:mg; S’tmat :m 7%52. . ‘

ST. Lﬁtﬁs Dl‘i‘?IS‘sIGbi
Ax St. Eagis, ﬂiascurl

At 1136 Sauth 1ch Str@ﬁt, wal attemgt te

’?-loﬁatévhuchLb RYAY, prababiy an awnt, “rather than matheb

- of subjeet, and asvertalnh from her the location of subjest
" and the names of all of his welatives with thelr aﬁﬁrass&s. -
Set eut aggrepviaﬁ@ leads. ~ S

_ e ’
- ¢ COYER PAGE)
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) . .

AT UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Cop_y to:

»}chorf of: “ ROVEN 8. m Office: Wks gm

Date: 10/88/8% :

Fiel;l Office File #: : “M’%’ Bureau File #: "41’”
 Tile: < JANES BARL NAY
* Characen UNLAVFVL FLIGHT 20 AVOID CONTINEMENT - sosRERY, PINEY
CSwowie Beferts %o lecate refetives of mgws ot 91, Lenis,

. Hiseeusi megetive. - LUCTLLE BAY wepisuely listed in

~ mumwmmmymsgm.mw

te b yalative with when M was nost in egntast. She wes
Jzst kuown to veside at 1188 BSowtk i8th, $¢. Lauls, Wissewrd.
rmmummmmm

- This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI ’a‘n_d is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. : : '
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Y e ]

o ~$ﬁ?f§¥§$ﬁ ﬁaay§ Missgurd, . O

KC §8-2u4%
WlHz jab -
1 E

o~

~ The f&llﬁwlﬁg in vastig&tieﬂ 713 ceﬁdn&t@é hy
| 1C WILLIAM €, MC DOWALD: . |

At ?ultaa, ﬁ*sgauri~

o ' ﬁﬂ &ﬁﬂggt 31$ 1887, ROBRRT Rﬁadﬁg Rﬂﬁ&@%@&?,
:. State ﬁ@ﬂﬁi%&l Hou 1, zdvised that JAWES EAX& RAY was -
© . yeseived on September 8, 1966, and discharged on
- Dotcber 21, 1388, Mo, ROSSON stated that RAY had been
sent for examination due ¢e his attempted sscape from the
Hissouri %tate Penitentiary; hevewsr, i% was determined
that RAY wes actually hidimg out ineide the w&iks ﬁﬂé Bo
BEQEPY eh&rgm wasg fx&aﬂa

. R EﬁaSGé stated &hﬁt after amam&aiaf RAT s
was deteveined that he had ne mental disease or defect and
recemmendad his vetum teo the W&ﬁﬁﬁd?ﬁ State ?ﬁﬁl?ﬁ&?iaﬁ?,

. : M. ROSSON advised that a&c&r&iﬂ#‘t& k¢$ r@&@?éa
there is nﬁ xafa%mataa& ﬁa raflest t&aﬁ PAY is é&ﬁgﬁ?ﬂ%&: g

" Me. BOS3ON stated that the only relstive Listed in e

*nis f;&e iﬁ JERR& ﬁﬁf,“ﬁr&zksws Box 27, %b;alimag Elﬁiagia. i

-
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O KS 38&%9 G

" . The fuiiawiﬁg i@ﬁ#@ti f i¢m w&s'usﬁéﬁéiaé y SA
ROWER B, AYERS: TR et : ) i |

';*f;h 3 . At Leavenworth, Kaﬁéas;

Tk

CARL ¥, ZARTER, Administrative Asiletant, ¥. S.

“ R, Panitentiavy (USE), lesimnwarth, Kansas, on. Septesber 12, 1867,

adviged that USP file Aumber 72848-1; pertaining to JANES .
EARL BAY is now stéred at the Federal Recordls Cambter, RBSA,
23868 Zast Bapnieter Road, Kamsaes City, Hismweci, Attention --
Chief, Beferdmae Servies WFrench; ¥84 ~ Accessien Mumber $5 4 10,

in Bozes 65317 ~ BTuER; .
+ J,“" N - - . g A. ‘ - - )
o ot TR .
. . ¥ =
N t 3¢
: s »
rg
‘e -
x
. t A
,
s i . e
.
l, , kS N
BN ; P T
7
-)‘y M: .
; ) 5
N ' ¥
E R
S
. . <
- Ay
:5, R " N
N o 4-_\ 4 -t
- . L ;;‘\
» - L&«
: e
. i .
. a
~ .-f’:: : %
Tr b
. -CA
.
w
ot . ¥ B > - -
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° SAC, KANSAS CITY (88-9449) . - . » .. 12/21/67 - ' .

':-;‘_,sﬁc,*ar:,ibﬁxs_gsaf#44i;;3gq»*;;ng.; T

JAMES EARL RAY, aka -
-FUGITIVE >
.~ UFAC.~ ROBBERY FIRST
200 Kansas City

Re report af SA BOWEN Ba A!ERS dated 10/30/67
o _ at Kansas City. : LR T S i -
L '» ' The’ fo&lowing investigation was conducted by -fi?%“'w;
SA CLETIS B._BIEEWELL at St LQﬂiS Missourl. f” ‘ f" Coewy

.

-ﬂ_' L A check of- the St Leui& City B&rectory reflected
. ne’ address 1listed: for 1135 South Tenth Street. _A: visual

‘; inspectian of the area revealed no’ reSideneev ddresses\un -
_ the west or uddwnnmbered side of the 1000 block. of: South -
" Tenth Street,. The highest odd-numbered address im this ;ﬁ'“
block was$. 1133, which is a business establishment Whlch
Was built a few‘years 3goc.j h'; ¢ =

An inspectiqn of the St Lnuis Eﬁty Directories

hﬂbusing Anthority}*whg was determiné_,no, t@ hé, dan.
, .With any relativeief subject RAY.ME-H.% ST

SRR L " Klso listed was. & Mis. LUCILLE RYAN, 8747 Hew ;i"
'f;"eﬂampshzre, who also advised upon 1nter¥iew she was not
LA relative of subject JAMES EARL RAY.flf"@ﬁ?- '

+ Kansas Clty S
v; St. Loats '
jc S
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. LEADS
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convic, | avro. | rus. FINES SAVINGS !I =ngscE &iﬁm “TALS

54

e

. FD-263 (Bev 1§17~ -65) A . d
- ® N
4 *é ﬂ

-

°
FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

v REPORTING QFFICE - OFFICE OF ORIGIN - DATE lNVEleGATlVE PERIOD

RANSAS ﬁ‘ﬂ‘?

3.‘.3 ,>' ; L ooy "f

TITLE OF CASE S ‘“_ T REPORT MADE BY ) o TYPED BY

- JAMES EARL EM?, aka -

‘ ‘ ] L KEW
/ CHARACTER OF CASE L

FUGITIVE S ——
UFAC -~ ROBBERY FIRST

REFERENCES: Hansas City vepord of S& ROWEN B. AYERS, w.f:}ﬁ/s% o
‘Springfield letter to Hansas Cliy, wxwa?. Qinﬁerofﬁiae} -
$§riag£i¢1d zettér to Kansas ﬁity, 11!24/@?. P ;

P

CHICAGD, mzmmnm AND ?iih LOUES tmmmmzw; i :‘1,
‘@ne copy of this vépbrt is submitted for the - -~ ¥ .

,mmmtmn of Chieago, Springficid and 8t. Gowis, 21l vhom have -

mrem in%ﬁ‘&igatim wﬁsﬁ:&n&mg *#;a Emam tzxa azsb;gaaﬁ N

ACCOMPLIGHMENTS CLAIMED . s ACAUIT]

"-Casé has begn: ‘Pending over one year ] Yes @ No; Pending prosecution over*six months @ Yes D No ’

. SPECIAL AGENT

APPROVED. ° . - < IN CHARGE . DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE:

S é/é/j TTE ACS
i Bm‘eaa {3&«41?3&) o T
‘1 Chicage (Iufo)
sz'ingfiem {88.5361) (xniw
St. Louis Enlo)
2 Eavsas cii;y {%3»9&&&)

- Dissemination Record of Attached Report e Notations:

Agency

DE“ 3 z 1967

Request Recd. | - | 5 ‘ FBI — ST. LOUIS

Date

How

A ' Bipewéee | .o

Fwd,’

By

S N o afyessa W aeme'io

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




. EC 8B-9449

EANSAS CITY
AT KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI

S Will mtinue to centaet loglical iafomnts for
‘ ahy information whmh might lead to the 1a¢atim: of the

- subject. ‘
ADMINISTRATIVE: ‘

On November 16, 1987, DOROTHY wm, Clerk,
9. 3. Post Office, th, Illixmia, advizsed SA E@EEET G

BAINES that reeﬁrds of that office wntanin no rema},
notice on ;Eila fﬁr wm.m HBKEE

© INFORMAWYS: |
A - - The fallmring were eantaeteﬂ en the datesﬁ o
i‘sﬁi‘izﬁein?i&ﬁ,%;ﬁﬁ:ﬁiﬁﬁ Bubjeers Lve effort to

PCY JAMES C. BOYD, on 10/24 and 11}21/‘37.

X€ 473-C, on 11/17, 12/4 and 12/21/67.

PCI J. W. JONES, 11/17 and 12/1/67.

PCI HENRY C. MC FAD, 11;1? and 13/11/&7‘ ‘

PCI BELEN mm, 11/21/&7,

PCI JOE F. ROSS, 11[21 an;d 12/’5/57.

‘ RG 601-C, 11/24 und 13/18/67.

Bk
{COVER. PAGE)

i 4
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FD-204 (Rev., 3-3-59) e .

b fa : UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .
A FEDERAL. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:
oot o JOSEPE L. KISSIAR Ofice: gansas City

o . 12/99/87 | o
Field O'ffice File #: RO 8R~0440 . Bureau File #: 8841730 )
e JAUES FABL RAY | -
Character:

- Synopsis:

s KOPS,
,él'mn, ﬁx.ﬁ.mia, mpmﬁm‘&i%q

m&m 3*"3:2%3‘?5‘ 7O AVHID €O zmm -
ROBHERY Fﬁgﬁi‘ :

- @iiss of Illinois ﬁi:a’é& @w;mntaaw, mmzm,
¥linods, cvoviewed portainipg to subject whise

’ only ew&*eﬁwa@w was repoviedly his mcher, Mrs. LUCILLE

BYAN. Subjeet bad o vigitors at that loeation. Efforts
to locate WILGJIAM MAMER voedly an uncle of the subject,
Wmﬁéﬁ RAY HAS Eﬁm QWZWEIQ
CRY %mms WEAPON USE LF

:@E"ﬁz&a
amwi@a’hian Gated mwm 30, 1967, tm

' 3&’
%px’insrf&@&é office advised aa fellows:

revioved by SA ARTHUR

- ﬁ!ﬁﬁ mfm, i%eaarﬁs @22’&.«:@, zlmmm Stm:g
?@ni%mm Pontine Branch, Pomntiae, Xllincis, was
epntacted Qctubsy 28, 1687. Ho advigsed that records :
pertaining o JAYUES PARL RAY, Ponting #1IDI121, FRI #306-4434,
have beon reduced to mievo filp. He advised ?:hm: a:il that
iz kepbon mwm :Eism is ceriain. tsa‘i:agamwa.

The mﬁ-@w fm&xzs recwsiﬁ pertaining to Subisect were
LEE wo on Ociober 23, 1867.
Eemm}s reveal mm: RAY was mmivefz a8t '#:ha znimé.s State

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents dre not to be distributed outside your agency.
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‘metthe,zf-. o

. KC 88-0449

' Peﬂiteni:iéfy, Joliet, Illinoim, on Juile 13, 1952',' on the
 charge of robbery to serve a ene to two year sentence.on -

a plea of gu:llty from Cook County, Illinois. RAY was

_ released upon expivation. nf 4 short term sentence on

El'areh 12, 1554, » _ o ‘ y
Sub;ect 1iai:ed reiat;lve& as ieuawsg
:E‘ather, GEGRGE RAY, éeeeaged. .
Bother, Mrs. LU&ILLE RYAK 214 Spring street,

o Quincy, Il‘lineia.

mthers, JEHN and JES:RY, both at hom With

Cerres;mndence file. ms eheucked and detemined

~"' the only perscon whe correspéonded with subject while he was N

incarcerated at the Pmtiae Priean \ma his mether, Mes,

. LECILLE RYAN. .

Suh,iect, while :lncarcerateﬂ. had no viaitﬁrﬂ»,,

 Records fail to r‘eveal any asaeciatas or :Eemer addresses
-':Eer subgect. o N

«emmieatiﬂn dated Revamber 24 19&7; the -

. Bpringfield office advised aa mllaw&' o

" The fallmving investigatmn was «:andueted hy

© SA ROBERT C. HAINES:

c A‘I’ AM‘GR, zmmms&

Remrﬁs a;ﬁ ’the ;&Ran ?olicse nepartment and the

ereciit Bureau of ‘Alton were reviewed on November 15, 1867,

- and found ta eontain no reference far the subject or his
father, BAY. : : -

/ . "It is noted that at the time of his admissi:ltm o
. the U. §. Penitentiary, Leavenworth, Kansas, BAY indicatad

'. his father and mother were hath daneased.
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 EC 88-9449

. g Investigatien at 1118 East 7th Street to 104:5.1:9
and intervisw WIILIAM mm ﬂisclﬁaed that the hﬂnse is -
Vnaw vaca}at. ’

o A review of the rewrﬁs of the Ali:@n ml:lne |
Bapartment. and the Credit Burwau of Alton in connection

. with WILLIAM MAHER was unproductive in develaping infnrmtien |
cancarning his eurrent ‘whergabouts. , .

' Rewrés of the Illinm.s Bell Teleghana Campany and
a rev:lew of the City Directory of Alten, Illineis, and of

_ wmé River - East ﬂum wers ﬁnpmductive wid;h regami to

3
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|
I
I
!
i
|
FBI |
Date: * 2/8/68 o I
. L S , |
" Transmit the following in t .
: . (Type in plaintéxt or code) : .
Via ____AIRTEL ' | T
“(Priority) | x‘ ;
e [ A
L e
. A -
T0: SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447) | ;}’ 3T
. , . . PUAAY
~ FROM: 'SAC, CHICAGO (88-11505) (RUC) N
SUBJECT: JAMES EARL RAY, aka -

|t C;)‘ St. Louis ' ‘
- Springfield (88-—5361) (Info) o ‘ / = ]
1 - Kansas City (88—9449) (Info) g . 45%%:/$7323F"¢§ <
1 - Chlcago d’d'/‘l/-t// -l
SEARCHED. {
RFP/tfk sen ! %
(5

- T fs:—mww

FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

€& -,

report of SA JOSEPH L, KISSIAH dated 12/29/67, at Kansas City.
RQBERT F.

Pollce ‘Department, adv1sed he had determlned a JERRY RAY had .
. resided at 2897 Techny Road, Northbrook, Illinois, but he does
- not know if JERRY RAY still resides at that address or if he is
the brother of .the subJect. . o

1111n01s, revealed the present residents have llved there .
" since October, 1967, although there was a JERRY RAY residing

there prior to that time.  They had no 1nformat10n as to the
v0present location of JERRY RAY,

FUGITIVE
UFAC - ROBBERY FIRST
(00: - KANSAS CITY)

Re Chicago letter to Springfield dated 12/29/67, and
The following 1nvest1gat10n was conducted by SA

PEVAHOUSE :
On 1/23/68, Chlef MARVIN HORCHER, Wheeling, Illinois,

On 1/23/68, 1nqu1ry at 2897 Techny Road, Northbrook,.

4' Jif?t l‘\

e

o

/W«;&

Sent

- Approved:

\ ’ S{)?E:‘ih‘l“?((}’ént in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1j subJect ‘at the Missouri State Penltentlary, Jefferson City; -
'g:Mlssourl. He adv1sed subJect left home about the. time. he was :

. with any of the family since that time." Subject has always B
“‘beén..a drifter -and he has no Knowledge of frlends or assoclates_ L

. GEORGE RAY, and their mother, LUCILLE RAY, “Separated; .and.

i=ffRAY and LUCILLE RYAN are now. deceased.t He has no- aUnt by the

-“at the Mc Arthur Hotel on Broadway Street :St. Louis Missouri
"751M1ssour1, “to Be11V1ew, a- suburb of St. Lou1s, ‘but- he does -not -

' phone company will have a new nimber- for CAROL as that would

Zi‘no .contact with subject or any’ knowmedge where subject can be:

_“,relatlves as. long as ‘he is . in a fugltlve status, however, should"

cq*88;11505’

A . _on 2/7/68, HERRY RAY was located and 1nterV1ewed at
the Sportman s Country Club, 3535 Dundee Road Northbrook, -
. Illinois; where he is. employed and" re51des, He adv1sed he is
" the brother of sub;ect but has- seen subject only three times.
in the last 15 years, that being the three times he v151ted

14 or 15 years- of- age and. has not maintgined regular contact

of subject with whom he might -be in-: contact. Their father, -

LUCILLE was subsequently known as’ LUCILBE RYAN.' ‘Both. GEORGE

" peern thelr mother‘ ‘He has another brother, "JOHN. RAY, who is
'51ng1e and a dr1fter, travelllng ‘and “changing JObS frequently.
He has. no regular address but as of three days ago, was-: staying

- Heé had a- younger brother, FRANK, who was kllled in an. automob11e
“ accident. four year ago. :-He€. also has. a 51ster, Mrs. ALBERT -
- (CAROL) PEPPER, who just moved from 712 Shenandoah, St._Louls,
Jhave the address or phone number for CAROL. He is. sure the

"be the- way: he would try “to contact her. These are the only
'relatlves sub;ect has.v_'vo : . B T .

: T JERRY RAY adv1sed he has been 1n contact w1th CAROL
and JOHN as of three days ago, and both stated they, have had

"flocated - He does not’ belleve subgect will: contact any.of thef’»”

:,?he receive any 1nf0rmatlon concernlng subJect he w111 1mmed1ate1y
",,adv1se the FBI..; T . . S :

’ LEADS

: ST. LOUIS

e AT ST, LOUIS MISSOURI.' , W111 1nterV1ew JOHN RAY o
1f st111 1ocatea at Mc Arthur Hotel. -
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CG 88-11505

2. VWill obtain current address of CAROL PEPPER
and thereafter interview her for any knowledge concerning
subject. : ' : :

BECAUSE RAY HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF ROBBERY WITH .

DEADLY WEA

- 3 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-268 (Re¥. $-8-67) e L 7' ° e

. FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

KANSAS CITY EANSAS CITY 2/93/68 | 11/8/87 - 2/19/68

TITLE -OF CASE ) ) ) REPORT MADE BY ‘ S TYPED BY

JAMES EARL RAY, aka =~ CRARACTER OF CASE
FUGITIVE .

UFAC - ROBBERY PIRST

| REFERENCE: Kansas City veport of 84 m&m}z z., xmgxm, 12/29/67,

P
LEADS:

mmm, SPRINGFIELD AND 5Y. LOUIS (I8F0)

ane copy of this veport is submitied for %h@ iaﬁaxmaw
tion of Chicago, Spriegfield and St. Louis, all of whom have
auwreat invasiigation osutstandiny to locate the subjedt or ,
are espected to be zaqueat@d to e@nﬁuut aﬁd&tian&l iavas%igam
tiam in th@ futur@, ' .

- ACCOMPLISHMENTS CLAIMED ACQUIT- ' CASE MAS BEEN:

CONVIC, | AUTO.

FUG. FINES SAVINGS RECOVERIES TALS

PENDING OVER ONE YEAR DY ES -NO
PENDING PROSECUTION .

OVER SIX MON THS ' [Oves NG

SPECIAL AGENT .
IN CHARGE B DO NOT WRITE IN. SPACES BELOW

COPIES MADE: %?Z 7 /’ = 6@f
7 . . v g Y 74/4/ ‘ . '\ .
1 - Bureau {(88-41730) (RM) - ' B - s

1 - Chicago {INFO) (RE) . —
o= Springiileld (5&“‘53333(!%% SERIALIZED...., o280 80 S I

“1)- 8t, Louis (INGO) (RM) . e e R |

2 = Ransas ity (88-9449) : sl LOUiS

.ﬁﬁi — oVt i-vu ',#?

Wl ,P’-'

Dissemination Record of Attached Report Notations

Agency

Request Recd.

~  Date Fwd.

, . How Fwd. ~

. By

T ‘ L Teen. S e o ;‘%w
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| mmm

Vl_msasmanmmn
AT JEFFERSON CITY, nmsmx: '

o h!.nmviet supervisory’ elpluyeas af tha whjam
and fellow inmates of the suhject at the Missouri State -
Prison for any possible additional infermztion. they may be )
- able to furnish regarding the subject's escape aml SRR
hia paasible dgstinhion. amcuten and :triends,

&5‘ W&S C”I‘IY. usmp

g &t tha Federal mrﬂs ﬁaater, reviev tha ﬂ. S. .

i Pam.tentiary file of WALTER: TERRY RIFE, USP #72457-L, an

- amsociate of the subject; for any hackground or other infor-
: mtima uhiek N.ght msm in - the mation cf the snb:joet, ‘

| . .2, ‘Continue contast. of. iatormants, Wﬂ -
g ‘aad other logical sources of nformtxon im aa -
._’uﬁart tﬁ lecate the ubmt. 5. - I

mmmm

s L em n/as/a'r, A ROBERT ¥. mms, of the: wmm
S exnu mda mq,niry at the U, 8. Post Office, Wheeliang, -~
. mum tive ml#a 1; nn effm to develnp

. en 3/7/68, &'. n. E. nmmz, nuaxer. ‘iﬂmﬁ

g snte ml‘bmut Bervice, 1411 Walout Sireet, -Ransas City, o

© Higsouri, whose files are coafidential, tzim:ked m thar m
of éhe mhgxct u:lth muva mmts. - et . d

‘_ l‘he xﬂbmug were. mucm on tha dahs imumted
" by Special Agent: JOSEPE L, KISSIAN withk negntivo mnlia o
T d@velep 1nmzmtien ram&m the subjects .

on 13/23 12/25/67' l/lﬁ/@ anﬁ,
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EC 88-9449 |

T - 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/8/68.
I <o 12/26/67; 1/19/68 and 2/5/68.
I o~ 12/20/67; 1/19 and 30/68, and 3/19/68,

B - 1/3, 18 and 29/68,
B - 2/5/ee.

- COVER PAGE
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L Copy to:

FD-204 (Rev.3-3-59) A : _ L » :
e I R e - .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

CReotoh  Sp JOSEPH L, KISSIAH  Ofice . KANSAS CITY =/
oy Dae o Februavy 23, 1968 R Y A
' Field dffice Filg‘%z‘ B %img , : o L L BL:eou File #:88..4173& A . ‘ - s

 Charstens - 1 mam Fmam m mxm c:awzmam nmmf mm@ o

~ Synopsts: - ‘; . Envaﬁ@igati@a y Sgringﬁielﬁ and St¢ &eui& Officos

o .Y o+ ip effort to loeate relatives and associates of
. subjeet enproductives Chivagoe Office bas locaded - ;]
. JERRY RAY, INorinBrook, IIl., subject's byother, . = 7]
. who dederibed subject as dwifter aud bas no kupw-. - 0
- ledge of present whersabouts, Othoy velatives o Al
o identificd, additional investigation Misgourd - - !
State Peanitentiafy, and Kansas Gity, &Qe, st gut. S

©ARMED AND DAMSEROUS.

', gm;axz;asf

= ‘ﬁy commnication dated Doceuber 2L, 1%7. the
‘_gtq &ouis Offiﬁa ‘advisged as i@liaWﬁ; ‘

. The failawéng invastigaﬁawn'was c@ndue@eﬁ by S
J;Sg@eial Agea% QLE@ES B. 3:93@3&& at’ Sts &ﬂuis, ﬂissauriv

A Qhﬁﬁk af the Sﬁ. &nuia City Bir@@tory rafiﬁeted
no address listed for 1135 South Tenth Siveet., A yisusl
' zasgenﬁhaﬁ wf the srea revealed no yvesidence addresmses on -
C the west or cdd-numibered. mide of the 1000 block of South
. Tenth Stveet., The highest odd-gumbered sddress in this
© bloek wae 1138, vhich is a busia@sﬂ establishmant wh&ah paS
buil% a few y@ara agﬁ- ,

AN

This document contains neither recommendanons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the proPerty of the FBI and is louned to :
- your agency; it and its conients are not to be ‘distributed outsicle Your agency ) Ces
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'EC 88-9449

!.a insgection or th.e St. Luuis Cit Directories

and St. Louis Telephone nimctory ‘1ligted a LIICILL& RYAN, ‘

- 4992 Lansdowne, an employee of the Land Clearasce and. Kousing )
- Authoriiy, who was deteinined mt to be iﬂsatical with any '

C relative M suhjecci; R&’Y.

SRS ralativa of suhjeet mms m mﬁ. R

A Also 1istad was a mra. LECILLB RYAK 8747 Wew
‘Eau;mh:u:e, who also advised upon in’teawiew sha was not a

By emnication damd Bemuber 29, 1967, thﬂ - |

o "'cmeaga Office advised as follows:

’rhe ;!anaxing iwestigatim us m&ducteﬂ hy Speciai

B Agené :smm*r F. PEVAHOUSE:

‘On Wovember 29, s.sa?, Chie? Wm memm menng, .
Illiaais. Pelice Depariment, advised a check of hia reem-ds

,2ailed to reveal amy recerd for subject or JERRY RAY,

" O December 12, 1967, Mrs., RUTH NEYER, Palatime,

. flinoie, Credit Bureaw, whith waintains listisgs in wheexihg, e

- I1linoie, advised a check of their records failed to mvesl
: 'any in:foaruat:mn eoncerning suhjact or, .rzam' KAY R ,

" On December 18, 1967, chs.ef macnm. méliag
: Iuinnis, Police Depariment, advised he had been unable w

o - locate any additional information conceraning a JERRY BAY, . :

however, he will contiaue tﬂ make iuquirias to determine if

‘ h@ can Iamta JEBRY BAY. :

- "ﬁem Ofiiea advised as follows:

- By mmnieatmn dated January 4, 1968, the Spriag— S

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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mm; 18967; Riss ELIZARETE ROTH
"’th mmtntci-suuam«uég.a
©_ Burems indioated SAGES RARL RAY residéd at 1403 Cherry -

- gtreet, Quincy, Illineis, in 1948 and that her files
ST ;mmhmnaﬁsmnrmw -

A On Nevember 30; 1967, Mra. mu&.m nad
u; Mt, Olhq, liund;. sivised that sh l" mu-a

—— - . b B NORRE Wkt s aiesa, B ET
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: v’;_\-i:haﬁ aﬁé}ms ar ;lf k@ :ls t}w mmm ezﬁ the sahjmt.

.,;gci-fsa-gé@s”; T

ma&mtiea ﬁatg&i February B, 1968, the ﬂhmagm?

fff,’@’ffiee advim& as f&lmw'

fe T Tiw i@lmmng iuwsﬂgai:%a ms e@nduemd by Sgeeiai"_ B
o Agent ROBERT ¥. PEVAHOUSE: . . L
e ﬁa mm 25, ma, Ghiax mm mcm maling,.; L
**'-;grninaia, ‘Polige Depariment, advised he bad éetemm ®o

" JERRY RAY kad resided at 2857 Techny Road, Nertihbrook

| - Tlibois, but be doss not kasw if JERRY RAY Etill msiam atf_’j_f

@n Jﬁnuary 23, 1958, inamry at 28@7 Teﬁhny B@aﬂ,

Tk Eﬁrf:&h:m@k ilineis, revealed the present residents have

. Northbreck, Illincis, where be

seloo . lived therse since’ Qctoker, 1967, although thers was a- JERRT - _{
4 HAY weesiding there prior to. gmg time, - They bzaﬁ m i«;ﬁarm-ﬁz S
. :‘-"-ﬁtiﬂr}l & ;—;'m‘ﬁaa pmmnﬁ 1&&31::&@& si mw “RAY.. e :

“On Fobraary 7, 1988, JERRY RAY was loeited and dntermf R

i -”vi@m at the Eporiman’s %&W{sﬁ.’;@i 3535 %nﬁmiﬁm Iﬁe
suployed and résides.

. i .advised he i the brother of siubjeet but-has seen subjeet.

1 - the time be was 14 op i

only three timwes in the last 'l5 years, that being ihe i:«m»m

" Yimes he visited subject at.the Misscuri State Penitentiary, - .

s

4. Jefferson-Gity, Wisseuri. Ne adyised Buhjuct left homs about .
S ‘years-of age and has pet maistaiged Y
- ‘vegulay centaet with any of ithe family since.ihat time. San«~: e

- ' "jest has.always bees a drifter and he bas no knowledge o
- friepds or assocciates of suhject with whom ke might be i . L
.. cuptast, Their father; GEORGE RAY, ‘and their mother, ﬁﬁ@%ﬁ

" and changing jobs frequently. He. ,bas B0 regular addre
L. as of thres days age, was ﬁi:aymg at

. R&Y, W@t&d apfl LUCILLE was a&bﬁaqnaaﬂy known Ag L&'&I&&s
- BYAN, Both & E-RAY aod LUCILLE HYAM are now dedeased. '
ba@ no-Hunt by the name of LOCILLE RYAK and aayone by that
. feme wourld bave had-is been théiy shther. Hé bag m’;ﬁ@r
. brather, JOEN RAY; wbo is smglg ‘find & drifter; 'tz ;.

the M Arthur mmxm”,

SE -mncmv sm@t, $t. Louis, Bisseurd’ : He had & yeimger '

S _i.ygm agﬁ.

He
just moved from 712 maaamm B%. bouls, Misseuri, to

B ’j‘»'l't»f'j‘;immie\w, a m’!surbr M &tm Ims;i:a, Bat im d@aﬁ awi: ﬁwe the S

. "‘,v RS
R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

" who was. kﬂl@& in sn antomobile accident Four N S
‘alsp has @ sister, Mrs. ALBERT (CAROL) PEPPIR, -



KC 889449

address or phone mumber for CARGL, He is sure the phome
mnyvﬂl bhave a new nusber f£0r CAROL as that would be
the way hs would try to contaet bor., These are the only
relati.vn subject has, ,

' ' JERRY RAY advised he ‘has been in muct with cma.
and JOEN as of thxee days ago, and both stated they Mave had
no contact with subject or sany knowledge where subject can -

. be located. He does not believe subject will centsct aay of -

the relatives as long as be is im a fugitive statws; bowever,
- should he reeeive any iaformation concerning subject, he
will mm; adrime ﬂw ¥BI,
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mr z:mmg&a ms&@mi Lo T e

T om f@my l%@ lﬂ%; wm&x gﬁﬁ'ﬁhﬁ; ﬁ:maet S
. Lo ?ﬁ%ﬂ.&ﬁ-‘ Court, fodmeriy en inmate of t}m Hissourt. ﬁﬁ&ta LT
- Pemitentlary, sald he worked with RAY im the kitehen for &
ST i gime.  He said he also keew bim well later. begause ha ‘m’@ﬁ@ S
.7 - 'his wesls in the k’izﬁﬁhﬁn% as & elepk, dnd BAY wep there
‘ T nest of the time at meaafem B said BAY @alka% ‘#1% the tima L
S0 absut w@&giﬁg and. "potting out of the ares”.  Heé 4id a@t }mﬁw_ : L
R ‘r‘J_;:;asar -agseciates end dig net’ mwlg@ Hig plans m m‘&kﬁm. DR
LN TBOOKLE devld net raea 31 that JAY ever séld whevs he wyuld: g@»
i£ he- sacaged. 30 Em all he kped about ihe backs = S
PO BAY wes thnt he "fell® frow St. Lowip. . Be said BAY i&, .
“guite intellectunl and would be Rard to find. He sald ha .
wﬁ%ﬂi te ascape n previons- ooenbions, Mt wes net é@ﬁ:&ww
' He 41d net reeall telling Captaln STRELE that RAY hsd 1@&
&h& wai;ha " M% wgid this wes peseibles gs ‘all the im%@
W RAY, Leew thet he hed lefty in spite of the fwt
£ hE ’?mé mviwﬁ:éy ,r%iﬁ&ia% mﬁ” wimia the. %1 B

ﬁ‘ﬁ.
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o 8;8’4@493
AT KANSAS erry, ﬂ:ssmx-.,; =

SR . - On Jamty 1%, lﬂﬁﬁ, 3‘&&5 mezs ﬁ. zxmm .
‘ a. 8. Parele and Probation. ﬂf!ia&, 419 B, 8.  Post ogtiea
~ aad Tourt Béuse, made availablie a presentence’ report vegs rd«-—
' idg swbject JAMES EARL RAY, which had been’ prepaved by 'i:hat R
office on April 26, 1955, -This repert reveals that the = .
- .subjeet on April l, 1955, had entered a plea of guilty t6 an e
. Infermation charging ki with Forgiog United States Post. A
Offiee Momey Ovders. . His sompanion in forging a large ~ | -,
.. ‘pember ef these woney orders in mumeryous states was WALTER -
-~ .0 v . TERRY RTIPE, who also entered a plea of guilty to a ainilar O
L charge aLtsr which both’ be. mnd the subjeet were senienced
ot cee July. 3y 19856, in Eanaag eify, Kimuﬁ., te the Federal . ‘
R Mﬂi’ﬁ@ﬂ’f«wﬁ‘ at Leaveawerth, Ean ‘Both Were ammanﬁy
R ;;rmased. m mx mnmsm an. Am‘:ﬂ 8y 19&&. Sw .

o a mri;&e:r mvm ai the :Eilas af the x{, % Parﬁle
o "’*'@fiiﬁ& ipdicatos that afier the snbjegt‘s releasse from the L
B, B. Penitentiary at Lekvesaweith, Kansas, he reportedly o eT
. . retursed te the Kansas Gity, Miszouri, urea briefly to :easiﬂa RN
4 st the Bleckstone. Bétel and 1. m%smt the Misgourl Staté .
e mtmmnx Saryice vegarding empldyment mi&liﬁﬁgg% S ~,—-;§.' O
w7 Aocerdingly, the m:kw:iug indiyi&ﬁﬂs wige vontieted sn the =~ -
T mﬁlmwti dates i a negative Efferi to develop i.n:!m‘ﬁian AT
- Tegar ing the ammt lwa,timtwf the Bject: .- 7. I

S

e 'Femm 'i, wﬁ% et s e T
' f‘iﬁlﬁakstam Sa‘tal ‘_mw CharEy: Street - .. e )

" Febriary B, 1968 ,, |
. lacketone Hssm:t aw |

. i@amws 136@
Exg am M& o

U AR SR ?elmaw 8: 19@5 R LR -
N »Falmr Em:el, 4@5 Emst E’Lwﬁh Strtwi: S

R Fehx:mrg 13, 1&68 o . e
S0 Me, FRED LAWRENCE - o
PR . m&nﬁ.ﬁemiaa nivisiaa, masm Ex%ty, KAssmmx, -

) .-M ae ﬁemﬂﬁam. AR

ce gl - 0
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SAC, KANSAS CITY (88--9449) 3/25/68

SAC, ST. LOUIS (88-7447) P

: ."“"'—" [ g PN

JAMES EARL BAY, aka -
FUGITIVE
UIAC - ROBBERY FIRST

' ne Chicago ;1rtel to St. !.ouis, 2/8/68, and roport N *
of SA JOSEPH L. KISSIAN, 2/23/88, at xunsu City. : :

. The rollovinx invcstigntion was conducted by S
~ 8A CLETIS B. BIDEWELL at St. Louis, Mo.: - . Z
) B

‘ on 2/22/68 H. A. HARORR, ‘Desk Clork, lc&ztm
Hotel, Chestnut and. Broadvay. advised after checking his
records they coatained no information indicating a JOHN

. RAY had been a resident of that hotel. He viewed subject's

- photographs and stated he did mt recall seeing an individual
resembling subject in the hotel. He spoke with other desk
and service personnel at the hotel and they advised they LT
_rccai.lod no JOHN RA! hav:l.nz mldod at or treqnented the « ol T
hotel. _ , R )

- on 3/5/68 Ira mss?u coox, 712 Shmndouh, s
advuod that she rmlled the ALBERT 8. PEPPER family as having
residéd;upstairs at that address.  She stated, however, they
had recently lend to a new uddrom, 2025 Benviev, Iaplmbd, :
:300 - 5

;.:"n,- ‘.

. On 3/19/88 Nrs. canm. RYAN Pmm, 2025 nellviav B LT
(telephona 645~2948) was interviewed. She was most uncooperative
and d&nied that her maiden name had been RAY, stating, however,
that it had been SUSAMEE-RYAN. She advised that her father
" and mother, GEORGE and LUCILLE RAY, were deceased and that i
she had & brother, JERRY RAY ruiding someithere in Illinois. .
She also advised that she had another brother, JOHN RAY, =
whereabouts unknm, vhon nhe ha not seen m sevcral yearu.v

mﬁﬁi& s

2 - nnsas city
.2 = Chicago
"= 8t. Louis
. ( ) _»i i %{4}
£ e )r

s
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sL: 83-7447

.'_Upon vxawing a photagraph of subject she &enied being related
to this individual and stated she had never seen him. " When -
guestioned cenmcerning her husband's empleyment ‘she advised .

" he worked for some. harﬁware store and stated she was unable

to furni-h the name or. address of this buﬁlness place.

A In view of Mrs. PEPPER's uneaoperative attitude jf:
%;the interview was terminated._ ﬂk"~w yr~£ _ S R

on 3/29/68 HP. and MPB.MERNEST M. coax, ?13 shenandoah

‘ 57 were ‘interviewed. They advised after viewing subject's photo-
.. graph they. had never observed an individual resmbling him .

visiting the PEPPERS who had resided upstairs over their

"-.apartment fsr a period of several. monthe up until two or e

‘  a brother of Mrs. PEPPER had visited the PEPPERS on various

'~ ANNETTE, had been frequent visitors at the PEPPER home. .~

- 'of ALBERT PHOPFR, . This family. had resided at the 7TIR A"
= Shenandoah adkess. prior to the time the PEPPER family moved’
. . dn, - The COUKS. were of the opinion that the SHIRLEY family - -
.. .~ had revently bought » home somewhere il the 8t. Leouls avea. " . =
<. They can furnish bo other information. cencerning the identityh.t-
St O the lﬁcation of the BHIRLFY family.,.- : -

- ‘three months ago.: “They advised that an individual’ reportedly;!_,figlx

. oécasions and: that he and- his: familysupp@sedly resided in the &

Co
. IR
A R, S

. BE. L@uia area,.  They stated this. individual dld nﬁt rssemble;t,
'r;,suhjeet in their estlmation.;a S R o
‘.{“ ' They further adviseé that an ind;v1dual referred to”ﬁg,:gpaf
Y3 “DADDY“ by Mrs. PEPPER visited the PEPPERS. on numer@us FLTUREE SRSt
Ji;wecc351an$ dnd this pergon- repertediy ‘recently bought a home - %

" and moved to Paplarfﬁluff Me., ox. aomewhere in the Poplar T S
Bluff area.;iv,‘ T J, R R R ,"f%';‘ﬁijﬁ-

o When quest;oned eaneerning other relatives o clcse,
- assoeiates of the PERPER family, they adviséd that JAY and
ROSEMARY SHIRLEY apd. their three ehxldren, SHERTLL, -JAY, and

. Ihey. were of the opinion that Mre: SHIRLEY was tho 315te§ ;:“-‘JH‘

’,_- LEADS »:,iif'

*f"calcaeo nlvxsran N S
amwmwnammx n&” fOEEE D  fui’f1'f’i,f-"fv*‘

, 7 In view of the’ uncoeperative attitub of subject's
- sister, Hrs. %ﬁaﬂﬂw s, (C&R@L} PEPPER, will- rexnterv1ew o

';2’,;,-

S T T i —





